









## 2024 Sponsorship Packages

townofbennett.colorado.gov/community/bennett-arts-council

The Bennett Arts Council invites you to become a sponsor for the upcoming 2024 season. 100% of our programming budget is based on sponsorship. A sponsorship with the Bennett Arts Council is a great way to show that you support the arts in our community and helps us achieve our goal of bringing free arts and cultural events to the Town of Bennett and Eastern I-70 Corridor.

Sponsorship benefits increase with the level of support and provide a wide range of recognition to the community. This year we have added a marketing option for Patron and Sustainer level sponsors. You'll have a spotlight feature in the Bennett community online newsletter.

Depending on your sponsorship level, exclusive benefits may include your business logo and link listed on the Council webpage, a prominent feature on our events banner, and the opportunity to welcome event attendees at Bennett Arts Council events.

#### 2023 Highlights of the Bennett Arts Council

Water Storage Tank Mural 5 art workshops at capacity in partnership with CCAL and the Molly Brown House 1st Community Dinner Theater - sold out! Teenage winner of a People's Choice Award at Bennett Days Art Show 1st Hispanic Heritage Month Celebration Youth Film Series Fest in partnership with Anythink Library Art Shows at Party in the Park and Bennett Days

Please support these programs and new ones for 2024!

Included in this packet is a preliminary schedule. We are excited to bring unique art classes to the corridor, art shows, and the return of a Hispanic Heritage Month celebration and another community theater production. Additional Council online information on the Bennett Arts and 2024 events can be found at townofbennett.colorado.gov/community/bennett-arts-council.



The mission of the Bennett Arts Council is to promote, connect, and empower arts and culture for all ages. We appreciate your generous support to make this vision a reality. If you have any questions, please contact Denise Taylor at dtaylor@bennett.co.us or 303-644-3249 ext. 1029.

# 2024 EVENTS CALENDAR



#### JANUARY

January 27 - CCAL Workshop - Oil Pastel on Burlap

#### MARCH

March 30 - CCAL Workshop - Pysanky - Ukrainian Eggs

#### MAY

May 4 - CCAL Workshop - Park 2 - DIY Journal

#### JULY

July 12 - Party in the Park and CCAL Art Show

#### SEPTEMBER

September 7 - Bennett Days Art Show

#### **FEBRUARY**

February 24 - CCAL Workshop - Watercolor

#### APRIL

April 27 - CCAL Workshop - Part 1 - Painted Papers

#### JUNE

June 14 - Party in the Park and Teens for Change Summer Kick Off

#### AUGUST

August 9 - Party in the Park and Community Night Out

#### OCTOBER

October 12 - Hispanic Heritage Event

#### NOVEMBER

November 23 & 24 - Community Dinner Theater

Monthly updates for arts programming by community partners available online. Event dates and times are subject to change. For event details and more information visit townofbennett.colorado.gov/community/bennett-arts-council

### 2024 Bennett Arts Council Sponsorship Packages

Membership/ Sponsorship Benefits	Contributor \$250	Advocate \$500	Patron \$1,000	Sustainer \$2,000
Name on Donor Wall				
Opportunity to Distribute Promotional Items on Event Night				
Logo Placement on All Promotional Material				
Company Logo on Large 2024 Bennett Arts Council Event Banner			$\checkmark$	
Two Vouchers for Food at Each Party in the Park Event			$\checkmark$	
Spotlight Feature in Bennett Newsletter			$\checkmark$	
Opportunity for Company Representative to Welcome Audience Members to Arts Council Events				
Company Logo on Arts Council Webpage				

\*To discuss in-kind sponsorship opportunities or adding support to the Eastern Plains Summer Concert Series, please contact Denise Taylor at dtaylor@bennett.co.us or 303-644-3249 ext. 1029.

### Please fill out the sponsorship form online by following the QR Code below



Payments can be made by credit card or check. Credit card payments can be made online at townofbennett.colorado.gov. Checks can be made out to the Bennett Arts Council and sent to Town of Bennett Town Hall at 207 Muegge Way, Bennett CO 80102.

If you have any questions or would like more information about sponsorship levels or the Bennett Arts Council please contact Assistant to the Town Manager, Denise Taylor at dtaylor@bennett.co.us or 303-644-3249 ext. 1029.

#### townofbennett.colorado.gov/community/bennett-arts-council